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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY 

TRENTON VICINAGE 

IN RE DUCTILE IRON PIPE 
FITTINGS ("DIPF") INDIRECT 
PURCHASER ANTITRUST LITIGATION 

Civ. No. 12-169 (AET) (LHG) 

RETURN DATE: November 5, 2012 

: ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED 

CONSOLIDATED NOTICE OF MOTION 
OF DEFENDANTS McWANE, INC. AND SIGMA CORPORATION 

TO DISMISS THE AMENDED CLASS ACTION COMPLAINT 

TO: Lisa J. Rodriguez, Esq. 
Trujillo, Rodriguez & Richards LLC 
258 Kings Highway 
Haddonfield, New Jersey 08033 
Interim liaison counsel for plaintiffs 

Stephen A. Asher, Esq. 
Weinstein, Kitchenoff & Asher LLC 
1845 Walnut Street - Suite 1100 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 
Interim co-lead counsel for plaintiffs 

David Kovel, Esq. 
Kirby McInerney, LLP 
825 Third Avenue - 16th Floor 
New York, New York 10022 
Interim co-lead counsel for plaintiffs 

Joseph C. Kohn, Esq. 
Kohn, Swift & Graf, P.C. 
One South Broad Street - Suite 2100 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19107 
Interim co-lead counsel for plaintiffs 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, at nine o'clock in the 

forenoon on Monday, November 5, 2012, or as soon thereafter as 
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counsel may be heard, defendants McWane, Inc. ("McWane") and 

SIGMA Corporation ("SIGMA") shall move the Court, pursuant to 

Fed. R. Civ. P. 12(b) (1) and 12(b) (6), for an order dismissing 

the amended class action complaint in this action. 

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that reliance will be had 

on defendants' consolidated memorandum in support of their 

motion to dismiss the amended class action complaint. 

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that oral argument is 

Roberto A. Rivera-Soto 
BALLARD SPAHR LLP 
A PENNSYLVANIA LnaTED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP 

210 Lake Drive East, Suite 200 
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002 
Tel: (856) 761-3400 
Fax: (856) 761-1020 
riverasotor@ballardspahr.com 

Leslie E. John 
Matthew A. White 
Jason A. Leckerman 
BALLARD SPAHR LLP 
A PENNSYLVANIA LnaTED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP 

1735 Market Street, 51st Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Tel: (215) 665-8500 
Fax: ( 215 ) 864 - 8 999 
whitem@ballardspahr.com 
john@ballardspahr.com 
leckermanj@ballardspahr.com 

Counsel for 
Defendant SIGMA Corporation 

DATED: September 26, 2012 

John J.~Reilly, Esq. 
Mark S. Morgan, Esq. 
DAY PITNEY LLP 
One Jefferson Road 
parsippany, NJ 07054-2891 
Tel: (973) 966 6300 
Fax: (973) 966 1015 
joreilly@daypitney.com 
mmorgan@daypitney.com 

Joseph A. Ostoyich 
William C. Lavery 
BAKER BOTTS LLP 
1299 Pennsylvania Ave. NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
Tel: (202) 639-7905 
Fax: (202) 639-1163 
joseph.ostoyich@bakerbotts.com 
william.lavery@bakerbotts.com 

Counsel for 
Defendant MCWane, Inc. 
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